ONSEW,

CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP. |
L__ INDUSTRIAL SEWING & CUTTING EQUIPMENT

Model
206RB-5

Parts List



Intentionally left blank



INDEX
H X

E*}i‘ ﬁ.H:E\ fft?ﬁ-‘]? ............................................................ 1,2
FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

_tim-fﬁﬁﬂﬁ: ..................................................... SR 34
ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER '

ﬁ-]-ﬁ, ﬁ-'-ﬁila’ _tﬁb)ﬁ{% .............. esasieseswnsassaniaeansEsanydans 5,6
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

;@iﬁ. %?qai .................................................. 7.8
PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

ﬁug% ......................................................................... 910
FEED MECHANISM

ﬁb}%ﬁﬁﬁ{% ................................................................... 11,12
FEED REGULATOR

ﬁiﬁ'?iﬁﬁﬁ‘t ................................................................. 13,14
ARM SHAFT, LOWER SHAFT

:!f-ﬁzﬂﬂ E{% ......................................................................... 15,16
LUBRICATION ‘

ﬁ-ﬁ%gﬁ{% ...................................................................... 17,18
ACCESSORIES

5“3'—"1:_,:'1:;': ............................................................................ 19,20

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE




THREAD TENSION, FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE
R F, &k | L




FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

iR, gk, REAF

NO. MRES | STH-8BLD |HE e PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.| -3 -2 | QTY ;
1] 19451 * 1 @k FACE PLATE
2 | 8093 * * 1 |EARLESHRL SCREW "9/64X40
3. | 10700 * * 1 |EREERDEY POSITION PIN
4 | 3052 * 1 |[XERZUHEHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5
5 | 10551 * * 1 | XFdhZ OIL GUARD
6 | 19452 * 1 | X#FHh— TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
7 | 8040 * 2 | KFEh I —=1toHRl SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
8 | 15054 * 1 |@EA&B(LE) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
9 | 10683 * * 1 |EABN () THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
10 | 19510 Lok * 4 |EREHESHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
11| 10759-A * * 1 |E&RB(T) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
12| 10760 * * 1 |EABDIILE THREAD GUIDE FELT
13 | 19421C-A * * 1 |RFIR () TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
14 19421 * * 1 |BFIR TENSION BRACKET
15| 19511 * ok 1 | RIBFE TENSION:STUD
16 | 10791 * * 1 |BFREY TENSION BRACKET PIN
17| 19531 * * 2 |HF@m THREAD DISC
18 | 19532 * * 1 |A~m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
19 | 19533 * * 1 |iRERTIT TENSION SPRING
20 | 28206 * * 1 |A—LybRbwsi— TENSION THUMB NUT STOPPER
21 | 19513 * * 1 |a—bykrvk TENSION THUMB NUT
22 | 10793 * * 1 |ARDIHEREY TENSION RELEASE PLUNGER
23 | 10678 * * 1 |%DDHIK TENSION RELEASE LEVER
24 | 19422 * * 2 | RpIOIRERRL SCREW 9/64X40
25 | 19512 * * 1 |RiAFE THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
26 | 10689 * * 1 |ARBIERTYLYT THREAD GONTROLLER SPRING
27 | 10694 * * 1 |—Em THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
28 | B118319 * * 1 | ZEmMiEsHRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0
29 | 19534 * * 1 |a=bLywbkFyk TENSION THUMB NUT
30 | 10690 - * * 1 [RTYLI% THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
31| 8100 * * 1 | ATV T ZIEHRL SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5
32 | 19518 * * 1 |RBFELHBL SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
33 | 15062 * * 1 | KR8 THREAD RETAINER
34 | 18085 * * 1 |[RFHRLEOHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5
35 | 19501 * 1 |RPEHEY TENSION RELEASE LEVER ROD
36 | 18030-S * * 1 |8HiR NEEDLE PLATE
37| 6031-02 * 2 |$HiRiEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5
38 | 18032C * * 1 |AR(HE) BED SLIDE COMPLETE
39 | 6034 * * 1 |AREERIER BED SLIDE SPRING
40| 6035 * * 2 |AEEERLESHRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
41 | 18495 * * 1 |EHRLEIR EDGE GUIDE PLATE
42 | 37254 * * 2 |ERERLEDHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
43 | 19455 * 1 |k ARM CAP
44 | 10703 * * } HiRiEDwL v — WASHER
45 | 12384 * * 1 | EiREBRL SCREW 3/16X32
46 | 10709 * * 1 | %I ) SPOOL PIN SCREW 7/32X32
47 | 30046 * * 1 |7-ARiEsHBL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0




ARM SHAFT, TAKE UP LEVER
£ % - XFERE £




"

ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

L - XFER

NO.| MSRES STH-8BLD |HE& mB PARTS NAME
- PARTSNO. | -3 | -2 |QTY
1| 8008 * 1 | XBEVLESHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=15
2 | 10724 * 1 | REEVHES 6 X6X180 OILING WICK
3 | 10527 * * 1 | XBEY TAKE-UP LEVER HINGED STUD
4| 18003 * * [ 1 |X#® THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
5 | 15026 * * 1 | XT#asE TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
6 | 10528 * * 1 |$t8EOSLY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
7| 10728 * * 1| XTHaEHS 6 X6X25 OILING WICK
8 | 19504 * * 1 | E#himigal OIL PACKING STOP SCREW 5/16X28 L=6.0
9 10724 * * 1 [ L#hHE 6 X6 X180 OILING WICK
10| 10726 * * 1 |8t 5 0 MRS 6 X6 X50 |OILING WICK
11| 10523 * * 1 |$tEOSOES NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
12 | 19418 * * 1 |#HB5 e I RLGE) SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
13 | 19417 * * 1 |$HEI5 e L RL(R) SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
14 | 19414 * * 1. |95v9F—avhh NEEDLE BAR CRANK
15| 19416 * * 1 |l SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
16 | 19415 * * 1 |[EROHHL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0
17 | 10563 * * 1| E#ABIL(FD v — WASHER
18| 18006 * * 1 |E#A%ILC R ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
19| 1786 * | * 1 | E#AL(ED EHRLE SCREW 15/64X28 L=12.0
20 | 10725 * * 1 | EMASLEN Tk OILING FELT
21 | 18486 * 1 | LTHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
22 | 19508 * | x| 2 (R ETALLORE SCREW 1/4X40 L=55
23 | 18008 * * t | LEASIL(DR) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
24 | 10579 * * 1 | LEA%L (P EHl SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
25| 10725 * * 1 | E#ARV(PR) DTk OILING FELT
26 | 19506 * * 1| L#hS— ARM SHAFT BUSHING COLLAR
27 | 23637 * * 2 | Ligh5—itHil SCREW 1/4X28 L=175
28 | 19503 * 1 |L#gd ARM SHAFT
29 | 19521 * * 1 |EYLETAHA FEED LIFTING CAM
30 | 10827 * 2 [FEYLEThLiESHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=15
31| 19528C * * 1 [ EYAhL(HE) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMPLETE
32| 23637 * * 2 |EYhLiEHhl SCREW 1/4X28 L=1.5
33 | 17041 * * 1 |=XUvo2xIvbk OILING FELT
34| 10723 * * 1 |[ZXYIIITIVLNRZ OILING FELT RETAINER
35| 17017C * * 1 | E#¥v—hlH ARM SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
36.| 17018 * * 1 |[EBRHPL POSITION SCREW 1/4X40 L=8.0
37| 17019 * * 1 |ikdHhl SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=7.5
38 | 17015C * * 1 | Fv—Hh/—tyr( L) GEAR COVER COMPLETE (UPPER)
39 | 17016 * * 2 | Fv—h/i—(L)HRL SET SCREW' 9/64X40 L=10.0
40 | 17013 * * 1 | EHA%IL(H) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
41.| 10579 * * 1 | E#ASIL(ER) EHht SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
42 | 13081 * * 1 | LERASIL(&) 2TV OILING FELT
43 | 18470 * * 1 | 7=N- BALANCE WHEEL
44 | 105786 * * 1, [{ZEROHRBL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
45 | 10579 * * 1 |ikoHhl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
46 | 19505 * * 1 |F—U—f LRl SCREW 3/32X28 L=11.0




- NEEDLE BAR, FEEDING MECHANISM
| bHE- EEYRSE




NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
ftig- st L H - LXYBER

NO.| BiRES STH-8BLD.- |QTY E2 PARTS NAME
PARTSNO. | -3 -2
1 | 10557 * * 1 Ko=xEH(X) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
2 | 19508 * 1 Ko LIFTING BELL CRANK
3 | 10556 o * 1 KoFEROD) PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
4 | 10728 * 1 [<OFER(/N)AS 6X6X25  |OILING WICK
5 | 10728 * * | 1 |hIRZHEEA 6 X6 X25 OILING WICK .
6 | 19517 * * 1 iRz E#ERLRL SCREW 5/16X28 L=16.0
7 | 10553-A * * 1 [ ATYT 4% VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
8 |:10554 * * 1 | ATYT PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
9 | 34713 * * 1 |hiRz## VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
10 | 19412C * * 1 |[pRZ () (Rl VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
11 ] 17104 * * 1 |PiFXEHRC PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
12 | 19515 * * 1 |[#E#E Al HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
13| 19516 * * 1 |#EmsEoRltryk NUT 1/4X28
14| 19514 * 1|18 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
15 | 10514 * * 2 |iEEAL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
16 | 19420 * * | 1 | L TFhLEREIESHRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
17 | 19419 * * 1 | ETHhLEREDE CONNECTING CRANK
18 | 10775 * * 1 | LE#EnvFERl HINGE SCREW 7/32X32
19 | 12136 * 1 | BEOYFBRRLD Yy v— WASHER
20 | 10774 * * 1 | LEgnvk/ CONNECTING COLLAR
21 | 17114 * 1 | LEgovFBRRLT Vb NUT 7/32X32
22 | 18485 * 1 | LEgnyk LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
23 | 37215 * 1 | bE#EOYRERRLT YD v v— |WASHER :
24 | 17041 * 1 |L#E#DyRoIILE OILING FELT
25 | 100446 * * 1 |ftLaE il SCREW 15/64X%28 L=8.8
26 | 34712 * 1 |$tELeEy HINGE STUD
27 | 17611 * 1 |StiELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
28 | 37134 * 1 |§tEfREELL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0
20 | 19426 * * 1 |§t#iaE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
30 | 19429 * 1 |#tEEiaEmE 12 X 12 X30 OILING WICK
31 | 34723 * 1 |45—=n POSITION BRACKET
32 | 37134 * 2 |4 —nitHhl SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0
33 | 30078 * 2 (A5 =Lyl v WASHER
34 | 19413 * * 1 |88 NEEDLE BAR
35| 6035 * 1 |$HE A ITLESRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
36 | B140553 * * 1 |§HiEsHRl SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5
37 | 10533 * * 1 |SHERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
38 | NO122 * * 1 |8t DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
39 | 11877 * * 1 | LEVERE SLIDE BLOCK
40 | 11876 * * 1 | EEYEEVRL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
41 | 10581 * * 1 |E#UFEvRtiEdhl SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
42 | 17048 * * 1 | LiEVUE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
43 | 6026-02 * * 1 |[EROvFBRLFur NUT- 9/32X28
44 | 19409 * * 1 B CONNECTION
45 1 18017 * * 19 | @Ok CONNECTION ROD
46 | 18018 * * 1 [E#EOvFERRL HINGE SCREW 9/32X28
47 | 19408 * * 1 |l PINCH SCREW. 1/4X28 L=17.5
48 | 34722 * 1 |RhtAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR BLOCK
49 | 34721 * 1 |[fFEhibik VIBRATING PRESSER BAR BLOCK GUIDE
50 | 8100 * * 2 |kl SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
51 | 10728 * 1 [§HELEE BT 6X6X25 OILING WICK




PRESSER BAR
1z Btk

—9
&
@é“
Qe

33 \JI 3 —
i y ui 29
137 ,%Iy
s
12 'Q" ,
> — 6 %
5 _-
14 @
1; \1
|
17— L1

%

3




3

PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

HAE-SMEZ

NO.| BMRES STH-8BLD | QTY wma PARTS NAME
PARTSNO. | -3 -2
1. | 28043 * 1 | RAELHRL SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
2 | 36729 * 1 |ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
3 | 19406 * * 2 [FZEARLILEDHIL SCREW 15/64X28 L=11.0
4 | 10538 * * 1 [BAEAL(L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 | 35999 * 1 |[RABERHFRL SCREW M6X1 L=6.0
6 | 18478 * 1 |[BABERA PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7| 19518 * * 1| R2BEEHRL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
8 | 34828 * 1 [KOFEARE AL SCREW 11/64X40
9 | 18479 * * 1 [RAERE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
10 | 10547 * * 1 |2 BRETIRIIR SPRING
11| 10546-A * * 1 |[RZBHRETIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
12 | 10659 * * 1 |#zEFLi— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
13 | 19405 * * 1 [Lsi—=Frdal HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
14 | 18085 * * 2 |KiasdHil SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5
15 | 18477 * 1 |#fx8 PRESSER BAR
16| 10796 * * 1 |5 R LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
17 | 18483 * 1 |zttt SCREW 9/64X40 L=9.0
18 | 19403 * * 1 |[BidHhl HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
19| 18080 * * 1|8 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
20 | 10548-A * * 1 |[#FaBEESELLS BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
21 | 19408 * * 1 |[fEhit&itoHRl PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=17.5
22 | 15111 * * 1 [JEhisEy PIN
23 | 36026 * 1 |[RagXikiEh PRESSER BAR SPRING
24 | 19519 * * 1 | KiRITRiRMRL PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW 1/4X28
25 | 19404 * * 1 | KikiEh2HC PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 1/4X28
26 | 6384 * * 1 |RYBEIFERRL HINGE SCREW 15/64X28
27 | 6359-A * | * 1 |RYEREDE LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT
28 | 6360 * * 2 (BYEFb NUT 3/16X32
29 | 18081 * * 1 |RYE LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD
30 | 18862 * * 1 |XKfgtevr KNEE LIFTER BELL CRANK COMPLETE
31| 10539-A * 1 | HEA(T) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
32 | 34717 * 1 KOFERNS— LIFTING BELL CRANK GUIDE COLLAR
33 | 34718 * 1 KOFEERE LIFTING BELL CRANK GUIDE BLOCK
34| 34719 * 1 KOFEANIR LIFTING BELL CRANK GUIDE PLATE
35| 16287 * 2 KOFERBILETY v— [WASHER
36 | 30601 * 2 KOFENSLEDHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=10.0
37| 34720 * 2 KOFREARIRLESHRL SCREW M6X1 L=12.0
E




LOWER FEEDING MECHANISM
TEYER




2

FEED MECHANISM

TEYBR&

NO. o] STH-8BLD | QTY LTE PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.| -3 -2 :

1| 18523 * * 1 [EEYIARIL () FEED ROCK SHAFT-BUSHING (FRONT)

2 | 8009 * * 1 |l SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5

3 .| 18065 * * 2 [EYBifEtal PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0

4 | 18694 * * 1 |EYk FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE

5 | 18696 * * 1 BEYTEREY FEED BASE SUPPORTING PIN

6 | 31094 * * 1 [BYTEREVILEDHER “E” RING

7 | 18061 * * 1 &Y FEED ROCK SHAFT

8 | 18702 * * 1 EYBARIL(E) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

9 | 8009 * * 1 kst SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5

10 | 19526 * * 1 |EUts FEED BASE

11| 19535 * * 1 | BYLTERE FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK

12 | 19528 * * 1 BYTEREEY SLIDE BLOCK PIN

13| 19530 * * 1 |BYLEBAEDY v— WASHER

14| 50230 * * 1 iEYxEsHhl SCREW. 3/16X32 L=5.0

15 | 18031 * * 1 U FEED DOG

16 | 19525 * * 2 [iEsHHhl SCREW 1/8X40 L=6.0

17| 18122 * 1 |=ZXavk FEED FORKED GONNECTION

18| 18121 * 1 | =XavF#Eal HINGE SCREW M3X0.5

19 4211 * * 2 | ZXayR@EBiatFHybn) NUT M3X0.5( SMALL)

20| 18014 * * 1 [=XavFEVRLE HINGE SCREW 9/32X28

21| 17207 * * 1 |FHRIYY FEED CONNECTING LINK

22 | 8105 * * 1 |ZXavFEvhtrvk NUT 9/32x28 :

23| 18527 * * |1 [FEYMIEDIE () FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (BACK)

24 | 18015 * * 1 |ZXAvRERL HINGE SCREW 9/32X28

25| 8105 * * 1 (ZXOYEERLF vk NUT 9/32X28

26 | 31021 * * 1 |EYMEEIEERLC PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=16.0

27| 17095 * * 1 [BYUBE LU “E” RING

28 | 18539 * * 1 |EVEikE3FEERL HINGE SCREW M6X1

29 | 18540 * * 1 EYEME RCTDy v— WASHER

30 | 10599 * * 1 [EYEEEEIFECBLT Y y— |WASHER

31| 11412 * * 1 |EYREEIFEE AL vb NUT MéX1

32 | 18490 * * 1| LTFEYUSaE R ' RETAINING RING _ :

33 | 18489 * * t | ETFEYEARIL(RT) FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)

34 | 8009 * * 1 |itsHRl SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5

35 | 18482 * * 1| ETFEUSTEDE (BT FEED LIFTING CRANK (FRONT)

36 | 30066 * * 1 | ET#EYMIEE% (BT Rl PINGH SCREW ‘M5X0.8 L=12.0

37| 18488 * * 1 | ETFEYs FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

38 | 18489 * * 1 [ ETREYUBARIL(E) FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

39 | 8009 * * 1 |l SCREW. 15/64X28 L=1.5

40| 18021 * * 1 [ETFawk CRANK CONNECTING ROD

41 | 17041 * 1 | EFAvE2I)uk OILING FELT

42 | 10723 * * 1 | ETFRYF2IMRZ RETAINER

43 | 18483 * * 1 | LY 5% (k) FEED LIFTING CRANK (BACK)

44 | 18018 * * 1 [ ETFEYVEBOYFERL HINGE SCREW 9/32X28

45 | 8105 * * 1s | ETFEVBOYRERLT Vb NUT 9/32X28

46 | 18065 * * 1 | ETFREYME2E (%)l PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0

47 | 18491 * * 1 | LTFEYMAS— LIFTING SHAFT COLLAR

48 | 19508 * 2 [l SCREW 1/4X40 L=55

10




FEED REGULATOR
X Y 85 13 B £

11




T

FEED REGULATOR
£V BENE R

NO.| B RES STH-8BLD | QTY e PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. | -3 -2

1 |19542¢C * 1 [EUERE(E) FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE

2 119542 * 1 |EYRE FEED REGULATOR

3 [19524 ok 1 [ EYUREoyR FEED REGULATOR ROD
-4 [37134 * 1| EYMBEFiOvR#ERL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0
5 (17208 * * 1 [EYRHE Rl FEED REGULATOR SCREW 9/32X28
6 /8105 * * 1 RYISTE b+ ok NUT 9/32X28

7 118506 * * (R VAN PYACS ') ¥ ¥ 3 REVERSE LEVER SHAFT CRANK
8 [18721C * * 1 79O E B(PUE) REVERSE BLOCK COMPLETE

9 /18507 * * 1 (189 OL s —ifi 5% 1LHtal |SCREW 15/64X28

10 /18515 * * LR VA 7 P7ACey S i) W27 4 REVERSE LEVER SPRING

11 [18516 * * 1 | 71399LIR—=R YT 8t SPRING RETAINER

12 |7033 * * 1 |isHhat SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.8

13 [18574 * 1 (1T 3—ig REVERSE LEVER SHAFT

14 |19544 S % 1 [213woLsi— REVERSE LEVER

15 |10845 * * 1 (1oL~ PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0
16 [19546 * 1 EYVIRET& FEED REGULATING BASE

17 18494 * 1 EYIRSXEFHEY FEED REGULATING SUPPORT STUD
18 {17057 * * 1 RYRE T v v — WASHER

19 [1392 * 1 RV EEBLRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

20 19552 * 1 BRYESIXHEVEHRE SCREW 11/64X28 L=11.5
21./30066 * * 4 EYRESAELSHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0

22 {50174 * * 2 [EYRSIE/voE POSITION PIN

23 119523 * 1 pEYRERC FEED REGULATING SCREW

24 118496 * 1 RYSEA v FEED REGULATING DIAL

25 |B142746 * 1 |FAVIVER WASHER

26 |19522 * 1 |l SCREW 3/16X32 L=20.0

27 |B145502 * 1 BYRESS vy PIN

28 |B100328 * 1 BYEEA v RTYvY SPRING

29 [18420 * * 1 o)y O RING

30 |19543 * 1 |7—Lfh/— ARM SIDE COVER

31 |37509 * 2 |7—LiEh/IA—LtHhl SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0

12




ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT), LOWER SHAFT
3§ - T #0BE %

13




o

ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT), LOWER SHAFT

SLEH- TENEE £R

NO.| #RES

STH-8BLD

PARTS NO. | -3

=2

QTyYy

LS

PARTS NAME

1 (18096

2 (18034

3 |18033C
4A |18033-07
4B (18033-08
5 18085
6 |6025

7 {18090
8 [8009
-9 11069
10 (18044

{ 11 |8009
12 {18351
13 [0148-B
14 |18089
15 (18039
16 {18040
17 (18041
18 (18042
19 (8009
20 18043
21 |30066
22 |18053
23 |18054
24 110674
25 |18052
26 {18508
27 [18038-A
28 8009
29 18047
30 {17019
31 |18056
32 |18046
33 18051
34 [18048
35 18049
36 {18050
37 |17019
38 {18057
39 |8009
40 [17028¢
41 (17022
42 [17023¢C
43 [17022
44 {17026
45 10579
46 19553
47 (17020
48 (17026
49 (10579
50 |19554
51 [17021C
52 [17022
53 {30750
54 |18058C
55 18059

*************v*******************************************

*
*

* B

* R % X X ¥ ¥

* ¥ ¥

LR B B B B IR R

L R K I R KRR B B B AR R IR R I
__‘_._.N..‘_._‘.‘...._._._AN—M_.N_.Q-_._—_._.Q...._.»__..._.—_._._...._.._._._._.N_...._..__.___._....

REV =2tz yb
REY

h3tyk

fuBERORL

it

Hhe2

heZiLHhl
H#A%)IL(ET)
ATEARIL (B EHL
JIIVk

+r—7F—hi
ksl

AR ES
AIHWIOTIVS 3 X 15
hEh
RELr—ZRA—T+—
+—TJF—itHhlt
=T+ —i

=T+ —r50
ALkl
F—T7r—=x
F—TF—=X#Fhl
ALRsY
RLRERTYLY
BLRSLEEY

AE

WEIEHRL
HTHARIL ()

A8 (%) iLHRal
IS9F(E)
I59F(E)iLHRl
T

ITVFiHE 6 X6 X80
IS9FAIY T bl
959F ()

59T SEEk
IS9FAI Y

959 F(R)LHRL
TFTigARIIL

ALt it
TE#¥v—(l)
TH#Fvy—itHhl
XY —(T) (alf)
U#yvy—(T)iHhal

ST ASL TV

AEIL(TF)EsHRal
M#ARIV(TF)

by ]

AL LE)ZTILE
A (L) iRl
MRASI (L)

EMAY—(L) (alH)

kY —(L)itHial
MEAZIL(E) VKR
F¥—h/—(TF) (L)
XX —hN—(F) Rl

BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

BOBBIN ,

ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE

POSITION SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.9

SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=1.3

HOOK SUPPORTING PLATE

SCREW 11/64X40 L=12.0

HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

OILING FELT

HOOK SHAFT CAM

SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

WASHER

OILING FELT

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

THREAD RELEASING FINGER

SCREW M5X0.8 L=8.0

THREAD RELEASING SHAFT

THREAD RELEASING SHAFT BUSHING
SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

THREAD RELEASING SHAFT FORK

PINCH SCREW. M5X0.8 L=12.0

PUSH BUTTON

PUSH BUTTON SPRING

cLuiP

HOOK SHAFT LOCK RATCHET

SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0

HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)

SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

SAFETY CLUTCH (LEFT)

SCREW 1/4X40 L=7.5

LOWER SHAFT

OILING WICK

SCREW 9/32X28

SAFETY CLUTCH (RIGHT)

STEEL BALL

SPRING

SCREW 1/4X40 L=7.5

LOWER SHAFT BUSHING

SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

LOWER SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0

ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER)(SPIRAL) COMPLETE
SET SCREW - 1/4X40 L=5.0

OILING FELT

SET SCREW. 15/64X28 L=20.0

ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)

OILING FELT

SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0

ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0

BAND

GEAR COVER (LOWER) (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=26

14




LUBRICATION
B Bhia B %

15




LUBRICATION
# HEIR

NO.| . #MBES | STH-8BLD |QTY L PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.| -3 -2 .
1| 20171 * * 1| EEASILGE T L3s RUBBER PLUG
-2 4124 * * 1 EEitshl SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.5
3 | 30022 * * 1 |EsEssU7 OILING WICK CLAMP
4 | 31206 * * 1 iy NUT
51 18112 * * 1 |E==nWFa—T OIL TUBE 160MM
6 | 11068 * * 1 | E®WAR)L(ED DzILE OILING FELT
7.1 18110 * * 1 E OILING WICK 380MM
8 | 11069 * * 1 | E#ASL(BR) Iz Lk OILING FELT
9 | 2017 * * 1 | ERASL () T L RUBBER PLUG
10| 18113 * * 1 |Ez=nFa—TJ OIL TUBE 35MM
11| 18109 * * 1| OILING WICK 220MM
121 18111 * *. 1 |[E=—)VFa—-T OIL TUBE 75MM
13| 18104 * * 1 [FANLEEZHITT N FELT
14| 19106 * 1 (FANLE5 OIL RESERVOIR
157 11044 * * 1 |FANLEE Y (B)ILHIIC |SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0
16 | 20171 * * 1 | E#ARL (%) T L RUBBER PLUG
17 | 11069 * * 1 | LEASL(R) DLk OILING FELT
18 | 20067 * * 1 | LT L RUBBER PLUG
19| 18108 * * 1 OILING WICK 160MM °
20| 11069 * * 1 | AIEALEND TV OILING FELT
21| 18100 * * 1 |[E=—NFa—-T OIL TUBE 80MM
22 | 18101 * * (R PPy OILING WICK 180MM
23 | 18094 * * 1. |AAERLAR OIL CONTROLLER
24 | 18093 N 1 R 2R OIL CONTROLLER PLATE
25 | 21104 * | % 1 |idRE R LRl SCREW 11/64X40 L=7.5
26 | 18095 * * 1 |imiRESRl REGULATING SCREW M4X0.7 L=16.0
27| 4137 * * 1 stk NUT M4X0.7
28 | 18354 * * LRI b e 0% TACT= S OIL RESERVOIR GASKET
29 | 19545 * 1 | AR OIL RESERVOIR PLATE
30 | 18353 * * 1 |AALE OIL RESERVOIR WINDOW
31 | 15007 * * 4 |FAniREsHRl | SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
32 | 18082 * * L F:::F - VACTE S g OIL PACKING
33 | 18091 * * 1 [ihghl SCREW 11/64X40

16




ACCESSORIES

18 mBd %

17



"

ACCESSORIES

TEABE®

LLE-R

NO.| BARER STH-8BLD | QTY PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. | -3 -2

1| 8132-B * * 1. |BREA%% ACCESSORIES BAG

2 | 6057 * * 1 [EZ—=Lhs8—(p) VINYL COVER

3| 8123 * * 1 |8 olL

4 | 18034 * * 6 |REY BOBBIN

5 | NO122 * * 3 |&F DP X 17 #22 NEEDLE DP X 17 #22

6 | 10734 * 1 |HR&EEyk BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
7 | 35254 * * 1 |k tvb SPOOL PIN COMPLETE

8 | 19464 * 1 [OEEIFEYE KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
9 | 19464-14 * | *® 4 | K4l (4.5 X 25L) SCREW ‘

10 | 6054 * * 182 OIL PAN COMPLETE

11 | 6055 * * 4 [HBIET NAIL '

12| 11886 * * 2 |EVYT— BED HINGE RUBBER

13| 11885 * * 2 |evy BED HINGE CONNECTION
14 | 6055 * * 4 |E2PT—1LET NAIL -

15 | 11887 * * 4 |3—F—dL RUBBER

16 | 6055 * * 4 |3—F—dLILET NAIL

17| 19456 * 1 |RAELUF 2 MM) WRENCH 2.0 MM

18 | 19457 * 1 |RALVF (25 MM) WRENCH 2.5 MM

19 | 19458 * 1. |RALUF (3 MM) WRENCH 3.0 MM

20 | 19459 * 1 |REBLUF (4 MM) WRENCH 4.0 MM

21| 19460 * 1 |RBLUF (5 MM) WRENCH 5.0 MM

22 | 19466 * 1 |FS4/3—=(X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
23 | 19467 * 1 |FSA3—(ch) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
24 | 19468 * 1 |ESA78—=(p) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
25| 19462 * 1 |FHRLUF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
26 | 19461 * 1 [ZRs3F (6 X7 MM) SPANNER 6 X 7-MM

27| 8180 * 1 |+FFS14/8— SCREW DRIVER (+)

18




PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

Al T M

19




o

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE
A 5 &

NO. NIRES STH-8BLD - | QTY e PARTS NAME
- PARTS NO.| -3 -2 :

1| 15098C * | * 1 [NILMT—F(#8) BELT GUARD SET

2 | 15099 * * 1 NI —FLEh i — BELT GUARD UPPER COVER

3 | 15088 * * 1 [ RNINF—=F BELT GUARD

4 | 8100 * * 2 |R)LRH—RiEsHBL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

5 | 12418 * * 1| Ehn—itsHRt UPPER COVER SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
6 | 8100 * * 1 [ —ELEoHhal SCREW (LOWER) 9/64X40 L=6.5
71 11142 * * 1 [SNIEH—FIE(F)Tviv— |WASHER

8 | 17372 * * 1 |[RHEEXZSE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

9 | 50409 * * 2 |BHBEIXAHLFT Y SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT NUT
10| 15121 * * 1 |[#EH—R(X) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (LARGE)
11| 15122 * * 1 |WEH—=FON) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (SMALL)
12| 11830 * * 1 |fBA—FOMIE SCREW. 9/64X40 L=5.0

13| 16287 * * 2 |#BIH—F(X)ILTvS v— |WASHER

14| 15081 * * 2 |HBA—F(X)K$l SCREW

15 | 10937 * 1 (D4 H—H—K FINGER GUARD

16 | 10677 * 1 |Tviv— WASHER

17 | 18484 * 1 |l SCREW 9/64X40 L=11.0

18 | 18469 * 1 |HR#gAH/ S — ROCK SHAFT COVER

19| 37136 * 2 |i&#Hh/ A —ibHl SCREW - M5X0.8 L=10

20 | 18469-02 * 1 |[H&#H/—(TF) ROCK SHAFT COVER (LOWER)
21| 6333 * 2 |/ A—(F)sHial SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

20




Consolidated Sewing Machine Corp.

MAIN OFFICE BRANCH OFFICE
131 West 25th Street 7855 NW 29th Street, Bay 166
New York, NY 10001 Miami, FL 33122
Tel: (212) 741-7788 Tel: (305) 471-0200

Fax: (212) 741-7787 Fax: (305) 471-0243



